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1
11:35

1500 m
80.000 

BULL VALLEY MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)
For 2 yof R60 000 Win BSA Bonus Series 

QPL

1
1500

Box: 1
ML: 26,0

60.0

Kalooki
2j. b S (Crusade - Ladbrokes Lass)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: Messrs P V Lafferty, P Georgi

W Agrella

23.05 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 101,0 K Strydom Aisling - Sashay Away - Pelargonium
05.05 Grp 5 1000 21,0 K Strydom Lhasa Star - Red Rising - Mezzyoona
31.03 Scottsville Turf 10 1200 101,0 K Strydom Miss Putin - Civil Rights - Opening Shower
14.03 Greyville 7 1400 101,0 K Strydom Heartsease - Imbejeje - Poppy Of Bayeux
24.02 Grp 6 1000 51,0 K Strydom Southern Cape - Gin And Tonic - Directive

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.0

Global Secret
2j. b S (Global View - Kwacha)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: A J Van Bassen & Ms T Van 

D Dillon

05.05 Grp 6 1200 1,9 W Kennedy Just For Laughs - Official Secret - Lady Tiptr
11.04 Greyville 2 1400 13,0 W Kennedy Kailene - Global Secret - Giggle And A Talk
31.03 Scottsville Turf 10 1100 51,0 K Strydom Gallic Chief - Coming In Hot - Noble Trip

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.0

Cheeky Chiquita
2j. b S (The Apache - Pin Up Babe)

Trainer: W/B Badenhorst/Kennedy
Besitzer: Messrs R M Botsis & S C Sta

Ryan Munger

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

60.0

Sea Eagle
2j. b S (Querari - Monpazier)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Messrs James Fletcher & Ste

S Veale

14.03 Greyville 4 1400 51,0 T Godden Heartsease - Imbejeje - Poppy Of Bayeux

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.0

Gimme A Lullaby
2j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Captain's Lullab

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: Al Khayl Breeders  Ltd, Messr

S Moodley

18.04 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 11,0 S Moodley Danse Milord - Twice The Trip - Poppy Of B
14.02 Scottsville Turf 5 1100 13,0 B Jacobson Opening Shower - Danse Milord - Poppy Of 

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

60.0

Federica
2j. ch S (Flying The Flag - Winter Fantasy)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs C G & L F Scribante

K Sakayi

11.04 Greyville 10 1400 15,0 K Sakayi Kailene - Global Secret - Giggle And A Talk
24.02 Grp 4 1000 26,0 K Sakayi Southern Cape - Gin And Tonic - Directive

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

60.0

Lazuli
2j. ch S (Trippi - Africa Blue)

Trainer: G H Van Zyl
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs 

Warren Kennedy

19.05 Grp 4 1000 8,1 W Kennedy Promise Of Hope - Perfect Appeal - Ancient 
14.02 Scottsville Turf 7 1100 3,8 W Kennedy Opening Shower - Danse Milord - Poppy Of 

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

60.0

Cassowary
2j. b S (Redoute's Promise - Daintree Dancer)

Trainer: M N Prinsloo
Besitzer: Ydj Trading  Ltd (Nom:Yavon

E S Ngwane

11.04 Greyville 11 1400 56,0 J L Samuel Kailene - Global Secret - Giggle And A Talk

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

60.0

Golden Grove
2j. b S (Ideal World - Royal Purse)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: W R Dobeyn & R G Hampson

Calvin Habib

10
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

60.0

Parthenon
2j. ch S (Judpot - Fortification)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: X Spies & Corne Spies Racin

S Randolph

01.06 Vac 7 1600 41,0 C Maujean Lollapalooza - Fashionigma - Princess Philip
27.05 Vac 7 1450 7,2 R Munger Sybaris - Oceans Pride - Willow Lane

11
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

60.0

Flying Tessa
2j. ch S (Flying The Flag - Countess Corlia)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: W N & Mrs K I Render & Mr S

A Arries

14.03 Greyville 9 1400 51,0 J Jacobs Heartsease - Imbejeje - Poppy Of Bayeux
14.02 Scottsville Turf 8 1100 67,0 J Jacobs Opening Shower - Danse Milord - Poppy Of 
31.01 Scottsville Turf 8 1000 11,0 S Moodley Rock On Philly - Imbejeje - Sea Cruise

12
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

60.0

Quito
2j. b S (Querari - Starzee)

Trainer: N I Van Wyk
Besitzer: Barry Marais

M Yeni

05.05 Grp 7 1200 26,0 M Yeni Just For Laughs - Official Secret - Lady Tiptr
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1
11:35

1500 m
80.000 

BULL VALLEY MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)
For 2 yof R60 000 Win BSA Bonus Series 

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 5,0

60.0

Official Secret
2j. b S (Twice Over - Prive)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs G S Kotzen & K Kotze

Lyle Hewitson

05.05 Grp 2 1200 6,0 K De Melo Just For Laughs - Official Secret - Lady Tiptr
18.04 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 101,0 K De Melo Danse Milord - Twice The Trip - Poppy Of B
31.03 Scottsville Turf 9 1200 67,0 K Sakayi Miss Putin - Civil Rights - Opening Shower

14
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

60.0

Sea Of Tranquility
2j. b S (Querari - Romantic Moon)

Trainer: D C Howells
Besitzer: Al Khayl Breeders  Ltd, Messr

Luke-J. Ferraris

18.04 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 26,0 T Gumede Danse Milord - Twice The Trip - Poppy Of B
31.03 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 67,0 T Gumede Miss Putin - Civil Rights - Opening Shower
14.02 Scottsville Turf 9 1100 26,0 T Gumede Opening Shower - Danse Milord - Poppy Of 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


